After confirmation of eligibility, investigational staff identified treatment sites and instructed 
subjects (≥ 12 years of age) or caregivers to apply a thin film of the study drug with gentle 
massage to the affected skin areas with psoriasis twice daily (morning and evening) for 28 days. 
One hundred twenty nine (129) subjects were enrolled to obtain 100 evaluable subjects13, and 
were serially enrolled into 3 cohorts (Cohort 1: 12 years to 17 years and 11 months of age; 
Cohort 2: 6 years to 11 years and 11 months of age; Cohort 3: 2 years to 5 years and 11 months